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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

Application of San Diego Gas and 
Electric Company (U902E) for Authority 
to Establish a Ratemaking Mechanism 
for Energization Projects Pursuant to 
Senate Bill 410. 
 

Application 25-04-015 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING APPROVING SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 
MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Dated July 17, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 
 

  /s/  ANDREW DUGOWSON 

  Andrew Dugowson 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Dugowson, Andrew <Andrew.Dugowson@cpuc.ca.gov>  

Sent: Thursday, July 17, 2025 1:15 PM 

To: Hwang, Nicholas <Nicholas.Hwang@cpuc.ca.gov>; jazzell2@yahoo.com; 

RCerda@sdge.com; RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org; 

ETorres@turn.org; CentralFiles@semprautilities.com; jennifer@cal-cca.org; Leanne@Cal-

cca.org; paula.tran@sjwater.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; 

Zapata, Ana <Ana.Zapata@cpuc.ca.gov>; Weinberger, Bret <Bret.Weinberger@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

McLaughlin, Savannah <Savannah.McLaughlin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Sun, Yueting 

<Yueting.Sun@cpuc.ca.gov>; Case.Admin@sce.com; William.K.Briggs@sce.com; 

ZBranum@sdge.com; DJohnston@AdamsBroadwell.com; Dugowson, Andrew 

<Andrew.Dugowson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Sunuwar, Caroline (Intern) 

<Caroline.Sunuwar@cpuc.ca.gov>; Myers, Christopher <christopher.myers@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Rudolph, Jacob "Coby" <Jacob.Rudolph@cpuc.ca.gov>; Buchwalter, Julian 

<Julian.Buchwalter@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lutes, Kayla <Kayla.Lutes@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rittelmeyer, 

Pamela <Pamela.Rittelmeyer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Khoe, Richard <Richard.Khoe@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

O'Hara, Rosanne <Rosanne.O'Hara@cpuc.ca.gov>; Jinturkar, Sejal 

<Sejal.Jinturkar@cpuc.ca.gov>; James@UtilityAdvocates.org; matthew@turn.org; 

SAshford@turn.org; Ong, Justin <Justin.Ong@cpuc.ca.gov>; Feizi, Kevin 

<kevin.feizi@cpuc.ca.gov>; regulatory@braunlegal.com; blaising@braunlegal.com 

Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov> 

Subject: A.25-04-015: Email Ruling Approving SCE Motion for Party Status 

 

 

To the Service List for A.25-04-015: 

 

Only July 7, 2025, Southern California Edison (SCE) filed a motion to request party status. On 

July 14, 2025, the Public Advocates Office filed a response to SCE’s motion and recommended 

the Commission deny SCE’s request for party status. Good cause being shown, SCE’s motion for 

party status is granted. 

 

IT IS SO RULED.  

 

 

The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 

 

 

 

Andrew Dugowson (he/him) 

Administrative Law Judge 

California Public Utilities Commission 

 

 

 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the 

intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please 

contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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